

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p>Term of office</p> <p>15. The term of the Executive shall begin on May 1 and end on the following April 30, in accordance with the Articles.</p> <p>(1) Executive members may register in a minimum of three (3) credit units in the fall session and three (3) credit units in the winter session and a maximum of six (6) credit units in the fall session and six (6) credit units in the winter session. Executive members may not take more than twelve (12) credit units throughout their twelve (12) month term.</p>	<p>Term of office</p> <p>15. The term of the Executive shall begin on May 1 and end on the following April 30, in accordance with the Articles.</p> <p>(1) The President may register in a minimum of three (3) credit units in the fall session and three (3) credit units in the winter session and a maximum of six (6) credit units in the fall session and six (6) credit units in the winter session. The President may not take more than twelve (12) credit units throughout their twelve (12) month term.</p> <p>(2)</p> <p>The Vice-Presidents may register in a minimum of three (3) credit units in the fall session and three (3) credit units in the winter session and a maximum of nine (9) credit units in the fall session and nine (9) credit units in the winter session. The Vice-Presidents may not take more than eighteen (18) credit units throughout their twelve (12) month term.</p>